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EIZATQrH

NEPIOXH MEAETHX
19 Evpwmraikoi Xidnpodpouol
ItanioTiko AeATio International Union of Railways (UIC)
'Etog 2004
MeBosoAoyia Data Envelopment Analysis

IENAPIO A: LTENAPIO B:

EIXPOEL EIXPOEX

AtmracxoAovpevo Mpoo KO AtmracxoAovuevo Mpoo KO
Mnkog SikTvou (Km) Mnkog SikTdov (Km)
NMAnBvopog (Xevapio M) MokvornTa

EKPOEX TOY AEITMATOL EKPOEX TOY AEITMATOL
XiAiopetpikoi Empareg (PKm) XiAiopetpikoi Empareg (PKm)
XiAiopetpikoi Tovol (FKm) XiAiopetpikoi Tovol (FKm)
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IENAPIO A - AEAOMENA

Austria 45764 5675 8259 17885
BE Belgium 39432 3536 8676 7691
DE Germany 229711 34722 69997 83982
DK Denmark 8897 2212 5390 1762
ES Spain 30279 12837 19016 11927
Fl Finland 10748 5741 3352 10105
FR France 170577 29246 74014 45121
GR Greece 8532 2449 1668 588
IE Ireland 5590 1919 1582 399
IT Italy 100259 15916 45566 21047
LU Luxembourg 3079 275 266 559
NL Netherlands 23084 2811 14097 3026
PT Portugal 4684 2849 3415 2282
SE Sweden 3273 9895 5100 13120
CH Switzerland 1704 241 494 2126
CH Switzerland 26548 3140 12375 10122
NO Norway 2952 4077 2390 2092
TR Turkey 34384 8697 5237 9213
RO Rumania 65568 10844 8633 14262
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IENAPIO A - AIOTEAEZIMATA

BaOuog IXETIKAG
ATTOTEAEOHATIKOTNTAG
(score)

Kal

TuppoAn Napaywyikov
JOVTEAEOTOV

m -ST{I}{V} -LL{I}{V}

BE
DE
DK
ES
FI
FR
GR
IE
T
LU
NL
PT
SE
CH
CH
NO
TR
RO

Austria
Belgium
Germany
Denmark
Spain
Finland
France
Greece
Ireland
Italy
Luxembourg
Netherlands
Portugal
Sweden
Switzerland
Switzerland
Norway
Turkey
Rumania

49,05%
60,55%
61,73%
92,90%
88,53%
62,52%
74,80%
29,41%
41,43%
76,45%
32,16%
100,00%
94,74%
100,00%
100,00%
95,36%
79,22%
31,22%
28,89%

0,836
0,875
0,805
0,591
0,818
0,859
0,836
0,829

0,722
0,742

0,543

0,559

0,753
0,823

1
0,164
0,125
0,195
0,409
0,182
0,141
0,164
0,171

1
0,278
0,258

0
0,457

1
0,441
0,247
0,177
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ZENAPIO A: YIIOOEXIH AY=HXHY NPOXQIIIKOY OXE KATA 507%

Lo L s Lsib 1w

BE
DE
DK
ES
FI
FR
GR
IE
T
LU
NL
PT
SE
CH
CH
NO
TR
RO

Austria
Belgium
Germany
Denmark
Spain
Finland
France
Greece
Ireland
Italy
Luxembourg
Netherlands
Portugal
Sweden
Switzerland
Switzerland
Norway
Turkey
Rumania

49,05%
60,55%
61,73%
92,90%
88,53%
62,52%
74,80%
20,58%
41,43%
76,45%
32,16%
100,00%
94,74%
100,00%
100,00%
95,36%
79,22%
31,22%
28,89%

0,836
0,875
0,805
0,591
0,818
0,901
0,836
0,829

0,722
0,742

0,543

0,559

0,753
0,823

0,164
0,125
0,195
0,409
0,182
0,099
0,164
0,171

0,278
0,258

0,457

0,441

0,247
0,177
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JENAPIO A: YNO®EXH MEIQIHY NMPOXQMNIKOY

OXE KATA 50%

m -ST{I}{V} -LL{I}{V}

BE
DE
DK
ES
FI
FR
GR
IE
T
LU
NL
PT
SE
CH
CH
NO
TR
RO

Austria
Belgium
Germany
Denmark
Spain
Finland
France
Greece
Ireland
Italy
Luxembourg
Netherlands
Portugal
Sweden
Switzerland
Switzerland
Norway
Turkey

Rumania

49,05%
60,55%
61,73%
92,90%
88,53%
62,52%
74,80%
51,56%
41,43%
76,45%
32,16%
100,00%
94,74%
100,00%
100,00%
95,36%
79,22%
31,22%
28,89%

0,836
0,875
0,805
0,591
0,818
0,753
0,836
0,829

0,722
0,742

0,543

0,559

0,753
0,823

0,164
0,125
0,195
0,409
0,182
0,247
0,164
0,171

0,278
0,258

0,457

0,441

0,247
0,177
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IENAPIO B - AEAOMENA

AT
BE
DE
DK
ES
FI
FR
GR
IE
IT
LU
NL
PT
SE
CH
CH
NO
TR
RO

Austria
Belgium
Germany
Denmark
Spain
Finland
France
Greece
Ireland
Italy

Luxembourg
Netherlands

Portugal
Sweden

Switzerland
Switzerland

Norway
Turkey
Rumania

45.764
39.432
229.711
8.897
30.279
10.748
170.577
8.532
5.590
100.259
3.079
23.084
4.684
3.273
1.704
26.548
2.952
34.384
65.568

5.675
3.536
34.722
2.212
12.837
5.741
29.246
2.449
1.919
15.916
275
2.811
2.849
9.895
241
3.140
4.077
8.697
10.844

6,755952
114,0645
97,2605
51,44186
25,4198
18,82295
53,46618
18,55303
27,02817
52,87708
91,66667
66,92857
30,96739
24,07543
5,878049
76,58537
12,58333
11,15
45,56303

8. 259
8.676
69.997
5.390
19.016
3.352
74.014
1.668
1.582
45.566
266
14.097
3.415
5.100
494
12.375
2.390
5.237
8.633

17. 885
7.691
83.982
1.762
11.927
10.105
45.121
588
399
21.047
559
3.026
2.282
13.120
2.126
10.122
2.092
9.213
14.262
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IENAPIO B - ATIOTEAEEMATA

BaOuog IXETIKAG
ATTOTEAEOHATIKOTNTAG
(score)

Kal

TuppoAn Napaywyikov
JOVTEAEOTOV

I TN ST TR RO

AT
BE
DE
DK
ES
FI
FR
GR
IE
IT
LU
NL
PT
SE
CH
CH
NO
TR
RO

Austria
Belgium
Germany
Denmark
Spain
Finland
France
Greece
Ireland
Italy
Luxembourg
Netherlands
Portugal
Sweden
Switzerland
Switzerland
Norway
Turkey
Rumania

100,00%
60,55%
96,61%
92,90%
100,00%
89,35%
100,00%
30,88%
41,43%
100,00%
32,16%
100,00%
94,74%
100,00%
100,00%
95,36%
80,68%
60,40%
44,69%

0
0,594
0,875
0,741
0,263
0,246
0,764
0,836

0,715

0,742

0,543

0,482

0,675
0,522

0
1
0,222
0,125
0
0,31
0
0,126
0,164
0,861
1
0,181
0,258
0
0,457
1
0,381
0
0,213

0,184

0,259
0,427
0,754
0,111

0,139

0,104

0

0

0

0
0,137
0,325
0,266
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"
IENAPIO I - AEAOMENA

Austria 45764 5675 8.206.524 8259 17885
BE | Belgium 39432 3536 10.364.388 8676 7691
DE | Germany 229711 34722 | 82.431.390 | 69997 83982
DK | Denmark 8897 2212 5.432.335 5390 1762
ES | Spain 30279 12837 | 40.341.462 | 19016 11927
FI Finland 10748 5741 5.223.442 3352 10105
FR | France 170577 29246 | 60.656.178 | 74014 45121
GR | Greece 8532 2449 10.668.354 1668 588
IE | Ireland 5590 1919 4.015.676 1582 399
IT Italy 100259 15916 | 58.103.033 | 45566 21047
LU | Luxembourg 3079 275 468.571 266 559
NL | Netherlands | 23084 2811 16.407.491 14097 3026
PT | Portugal 4684 2849 10.566.212 3415 2282
SE | Sweden 3273 9895 9.001.774 5100 13120
CH | Switzerland 1704 241 7.489.370 494 2126
CH | Switzerland 26548 3140 7.489.370 = 12375 10122
NO | Norway 2952 4077 4.593.041 2390 2092
TR | Turkey 34384 8697 69.660.559 5237 9213

RO | Rumania 65568 10844 | 22.329.977 8633 14262



"
IENAPIO I - ANIOTEAEIMATA
m -ST{'}{V} LL{IHV} | -P{IHV)

Austria 100,00% 0,374 0,626
BE | Belgium 65,19% 0 0,839 0,161
DE | Germany 82,27% 0,461 0,387 0,152
BaOuog IXETIKAG DK | Denmark 100,00% 0,613 0,038 0,349
ATTOTEAECUATIKOTNTAG ES | Spain 88,53% 0,805 0,195 0
(score) FI | Finland 100,00% 0,168 0 0,832
FR | France 87,14% 0,695 0,008 0,297
Kai GR | Greece 29,41% 0,859 0,141 0
IE Ireland 43,75% 0,646 0,082 0,271
IvuBoAn "'°P°Y°°Y'K°'°V T [ ltaly 79,63% 0,656 0,062 0,282
LUVTEAEGTOV LU | Luxembourg 63,56% 0 0,9 0,1
NL | Netherlands 100,00% 0,722 0,278 0
PT | Portugal 94,74% 0,742 0,258 0
SE | Sweden 100,00% 0,842 0 0,158
CH | Switzerland 100,00% 0,543 0,457 0
CH Switzerland 100,00% 0 0,573 0,427
NO | Norway 79,99% 0,413 0,211 0,376
TR | Turkey 32,42% 0,606 0,271 0,122

RO | Rumania 46,76% 0,448 0,412 0,14



IENAPIO A - ANOTEAEZMATA

BaOuog IXeTIKNG
ATTOTEAEOHATIKOTNTAG
(score)

Kdadi

TuppoAn Napaywyikov
IUVTEAECTOV

Score SST{INVY  -LL{I}{V}  -DL{I}{V} +PKM{ONV} +TKM{O}{V}

OBB (Austria) 62,07% 0 0,279 0,721 0,7 0,3
SCNB (Belgium) 60,55% 0 1 0 0,747 0,253
DB (Germany) 63,66% 0 0,239 0,761 0,808 0,192
DSB (Denmark) 100,00% 0,274 0,117 0,608 0,938 0,062
RENFE (Spain) 88,53% 0,805 0,195 0 1 0
VR (Finland) 100,00% 0,241 0 0,759 0,346 0,654
SCNF (France) 76,79% 0,681 0,094 0,226 0,862 0,138
OSE (Greece) 31,26% 0,743 0,091 0,165 0,969 0,031
CIE (Ireland) 100,00% 0 0 1 1 0
FS (Italy) 86,35% 0 0,258 0,742 0,916 0,084
CFL (Luxembourg)| 32,16% 0 1 0 0,554 0,446
NS (Netherlands) 100,00% 0,722 0,278 0 1 0
CP (Portugal) 98,50% 0,69 0,133 0,177 1 0
SJ (Sweden) 100,00% 1 0 0 0,287 0,713
BLS (Switzerland) | 100,00% 0,543 0,457 0 0 1
CFF (Switzerland) 99,10% 0 0,202 0,798 0,861 0,139
NSB (Norway) 100,00% 0,557 0 0,443 0,794 0,206
TCDD (Turkey) 100,00% 0 0 1 0,177 0,823
CFR (Rumania) 46,12% 0 0,293 0,707 0,732 0,268




"
NAPOYXIATH MEAETHE MAPATQIIKHE AMOTEAEEMATIKOTHTAX
21 EYPQMAIKQN IIAHPOAPOMON ETH 1984 - 1995

MeAéTn TV Justo de Jorge-Moreno & Lucia Isabel Garcia-Cebrian,
Measuring of production efficiency in the European railways,
European Business Review, 99 (5): 3321344, 1999

Tuykpivovral 21 Evpwmaikoi XiSnpodpopol ta £€tn 1984-1995 kai wg
EI0POEG XPNOIUOTTOIOLVTAL:

0 ApPIOHOG TRV epYAlOHEVV

TO MAKOG OIKTUOU

0 apPIOuOG TWYV ETTIRATNYWYV Bayoviwy

Inll -~ -y _2L\ ¥ B B == EEE R _Illlfl" D \ V¥V 4 "I'f“'
O OPIgPOS TWYV EPTTOPEUHATIKWY pAyOoVviwyv

Qg eKPOEG XPNOIMOTTOIOUVTAI:
O ApPIOUOGC TRV emMPBATOV
O APIOUOC TV TOVRV
EmpPareg/Km
Tovol/Km
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Mivakag I: Texvikn AmmoteAeoparikotnta Evpomaikcov OXE

Firm 1564 1985 1986 1587 1948 19E9 1990 1991 1992 1993 1994 1995
BLS [Switzer land) 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 i 1 i 1 1
ER {UK) 0.71641 060019 06596 06957 O0N719 067533 01684 072N 0802 066068 050671 096956

CFF (Switzerland) [ 1 ] 1 1 ] ] | 1 ] ] ]
CFL {hﬂﬂnﬂ‘ﬂ 1 | 1 1 1 1 1 | 1 1 1 1

CH (Greece) (55548 054649 00718 055566 057496 051129 050071 038811 03948 034222 02837 033697
CIE (Iraland) 062762 076476 0781 082011 020614 070503 081641 00767 068145 071489 073054 076000
CP (Portugal) | 1 1 | 1 | | | | | 1 |

DE (Germany) 080553 084053 081258 080316 081564 083603 0934 1 ! | 084303 085886
DSE (Denmark) 08149 080674 085001 081580 07717 074133 075682 069477 06719 067413 073858 07114
F5 EI’IH]I:I 077491 072699 O0,79832 076553 07844 0O7710% 0OM315 068378 074072 0731121 08393 058398
NS (The Netherlands) 1 i i 1 1 i i | i ! i i

NSE (Norway) 081579 085188 092614 0B3R8 073353 071051 074536 063317 06787 073877 072195 080073
088 (Austria) 064%3 067804 06277 OF1E96 061348 065597 083874 098809 093806 09052 09558 1

RENFE ($pain) 088080 090741 0E8668 O0BEM3 084141 087218 087N5 06853 078831 0721478 074897 082406
S (Sweden) 1 1 1 1 1 i i 1 1 1 1 1

SCNB (Belgium) 071247 070049 08541 0F6%0 066112 068358 0875 094823 1 ! | i

SNCF (France) 097475 096268 095248 095318 097879 09519 09334 087503 08012 081023 08578 060827
TCDD (Turkey) 095844 1 1 1 09687 086%! 098364 08MY7 0951 096297 08937 08505
VR (Finland) 090538 0% 081479 089934 09738 09333 1 09354 09328 09112 09451 09297
1Z (Yugoslavia) i i i i 0998 1 1 0567 ONS4 045121 058 0478
CFR (Rumania) 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 | 1 094848 099972 09336
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NAPOYXIATH MEAETHE ANOTEAEIMATIKOTHTAX

19 EYPQIMAIKQN ZIAHPOAPOMOQN TA ETH 1965 - 1998
ME OIKONOMETPIA

MeAéTn Tov Justo de Jorge-Moreno & Cristina Suarez, Has the
Efficiency of European Railway Companies been improved,
European Business Review, 15 (4): 2131220, 2003

Tuykpivovral 19 Evpomaikoi Iidnpodpouol 1a £1n 1984-1995 ue
OIKOVOMETPIA:

amaoXoAobLpevo NPooWITIKO

—_"

TO M
0 apPIOuOG TWYV ETTIRATWYV
O APIOHOC TV TOVRV
nAekTpokivnon (o€ %)

SImAEg ypapueg (oe %)



Factor requirement function Quadratic function
(GLS) (WaG)
Raihwvay Country Efficiency measure Rank Efficiency measure Ranlk
ELS Switzerland 0.519 10 0.059 19
ER UK 0.492 13 0.570 5
CFF Switzerland 0.780 5 0.443 7
CFL Luxembourg 0.594 8 0.089 18
CH Greece 0.478 14 0.155 16
CIE Ireland 0.279 19 0.089 17
cpP Portugal 0612 B 0.264 10
DB Germany 0.843 3 0.946 2
DB Denmark 0.497 12 0.202 14
FS Italy 0.993 2 1.000 1
MS The Metherlands 0.466 15 0.254 11
NSB Morway 0.403 17 0.191 15
OBE Austria 1.000 1 0.611 3
REMFE Spain 0.513 11 0.413 8
5J Sweden 0.346 18 0.221 13
SMCB Belgium 0.6M 7 0.378 9
SMCF France 0.554 9 0.607 4
TCDD Turkey 0.1y 4 0.448 B
VR Finland 0.428 16 0.221 12
Mean 0.590 0.377
Standard
deviation 0.205 021

Correlation 0.751



